GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED RAJYA SABHA QUESTION NO. 539
TO BE ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, JULY 25, 2023/Sravana 3, 1945 (Saka)
“\jvad Se Vishwas | - Relief to MSMEs”

539 Smt. Sulata Deo:

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)

(@)

(b)

(c)

the number of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) that have obtained relief under the "Vivad Se Vishwas 1- Relief to MSMEs" scheme as on 1st June, 2023;

the quantum of funds provided as relief to the MSMESs under the scheme in the last year; and

the number of MSMEs whose applications are still pending before Government as on 1st June, 20237

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

As on 01.06.2023. relief to 137 MSMEs has been provided under the “Vivad Se
Vishwas | - Relief to MSMEs” scheme.

Since the scheme was launched on 17.04.2023, no funds were provided for in the last year.

Claims of 1103 MSMEs were pending under the scheme as on 01 .06.2023.
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